07-09-2003 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 102491694 **PATENT** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 7-3-03 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Security Agreement ☐ New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  $\boxtimes$ License ☐ Change of Name Document ID# 102358057 Other Correction of PTO Error ☐ Reel# Frame U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame Reel# Departmental File ☐ Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Robert Edwin Wain 01 20 2003 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Year Month Day Name (line 1) Adrian Robert Noyes 01 21 2003 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 1) | Ctex Seat Comfort Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) Beech Avenue, Derby Road domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. Staffordshire (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Burton on Trent England DE1 0BQ State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. 100 Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 reperpendent of the detail o 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO R Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets, information of the paper or too is being deposited Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington States Postat Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the ADDRESS. date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington,

07/08/2003 LMUELUER 00000163 10342939

01 FC:8021

ŊР

Surgana . Will (Single factor of person malliply paper or lee)

PATENT

Suzanne J. Wills

D.C. 20231

**REEL: 014236 FRAME: 0688** 

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭΒ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-689-3500		
Name	Mr. Eric T. Jones, Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.				
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 4390				
Address (line 2)	Troy, Michigan 48099-4390				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Application Number(s)					
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number o	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)					
10/342,939					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
	tion Treaty (PCT)				
•	• ` '	PCT PCT	PCT [		
	T application number U.S. Application				
		PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amoui	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🖂 Deposit Account 🗌 Deposit Account					
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 50-0852		
	Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
			2 No 0 200.7		
Eric T. Jones			<u> </u>		
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date		
			1		

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-689-3500			
Name	Mr. Eric T. Jones, Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.					
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 4390					
Address (line 2)	Troy, Michigan 48099-4390					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments					
Application Number(s)						
	* *	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	• • • •			
	Application Number(s)	Pa	atent Number(s)			
10/342,939						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT						
	U.S. Application					
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ \$40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account						
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 50-0852			
<del></del>	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Edut kan		1 4 1	3 JULY 2003			
Eric T. Jones  Name of Perso		Signature	Date			
		/	1			

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, name Robert Edwin Wain do hereby assign, sell and set over to name of Ctex Seat Comfort Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the state Great Britain and having a place of business in Beech Avenue, Derby Road, Burton-upon-Trent, Staffordshire DE13 0BQ, Great Britain, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## COMPONENT POSITION INDICATING APPARATUS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the day of 20 3 as , 2003, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Robert Edwin Wain

Date: 20TH JANUARY 2003

SS Maple Way
Bransion

Burken on Trent

Staffordshire

DE 14 2NO

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, name Adrian Robert Noves do hereby assign, sell and set over to name of Ctex Seat Comfort Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the state Great Britain and having a place of business in Beech Avenue, Derby Road, Burton-upon-Trent, Staffordshire DE13 0BQ, Great Britain, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## COMPONENT POSITION INDICATING APPARATUS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Adrian Robert Noy

Date: 2//01/03

**RECORDED: 07/03/2003** 

M. Ammann SS Maple Way
Branston
Burton on Trent
Staffordshire
DE 14 3NQ